Santa Cruz Valley Union High School
2025-2026
Boys Basketball Game
Schedule

# Date Opponent Site J.V. | Varsity le:f::lss DFergift

BOYS BOYS Class School
1. | Nov. 19" Wed. | Gilbert Classical Home | 4:00 7:00
2. | Nov. 24" Mon. | Leading Edge Academy [NV ------ 7:00
3. | Nov. 28" Fri. | Partain Classic/ Coolidge [NTCYAM ------ 8:00 am
4. | Nov. 29" Sat. Partain Classic/ Coolidge [BENIENE ------ 9:00 am
5. | Dec.2", Tues. | Andrada Polytechnic Home | 5:30 7:00
6. | Dec.4™, Thurs. | San Manuel Jr./Sr. Home | 4:00 7:00
7. | Dec.9™ Tues. | Desert Christian Home | 4:00 7:00
8. | Dec. 12® Fri. | Arete Prep. 5:30 | 7:00
9. | Dec. 15", Mon. | San Miguel Home | 4:00 7:00
10. | Jan. 6, Tues. Arizona Lutheran Home | 4:30 7:30
11. | Jan. 7", Wed. Lincoln Prep. 7:00
12. | Jan. 9% Fri. ALA-Anthem South 7:00
13. | Jan. 14" Wed. | Apache Junction 7:00
14. | Jan. 15", Thurs. | Heritage Academy, Laveen 7:00
15. | Jan. 20™, Tues. | Phoenix Country Day 7:00
16. | Jan. 23", Fri. Horizon Honors 7:00
17. | Jan. 27" Tues. | NFL Yet 7:00
18. | Jan.30™, Fri. Tempe Prep. 7:00
19. | Feb. 4" Mon. | Miami High School Home | 4:00 7:00
20. | Feb. 5™ Mon. | Veritas Prep. Home | 4:00 7:00
21.

Schedule Subject to Change: Completed: 11-05-2025




